City of Plainwell

Brad Keeler, Mayor Lori Steele, Mayor Pro Tem Todd Overhuel, Council Member Roger Keeney, Council Member Randy Wisnaski, Council Member



Department of Administration Services 211 N. Main Street Plainwell, Michigan 49080 Phone: 269-685-6821 Fax: 269-685-7282 Web Page Address: www.plainwell.org

"The Island City"

AGENDA City Council Wednesday, December 23, 2019 7:00 PM

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Invocation
- 3. Pledge of Allegiance
- 4. Roll Call
- 5. Approval of Minutes/Summary 12/09/2019 Regular Meeting
- 6. General Public Comments
- 7. County Commissioner Report
- 8. Agenda Amendments
- 9. Mayor's Report
- 10. Recommendations and Reports:

A. Boards & Commissions Appointment List

Council will consider confirming the Mayor's re-appointment of several community members to various boards and commissions.

B. City-Wide Mail Server Upgrade

Council will consider approving a project through Clark Technical Services for hardware, software and installation of a new mail server at a total cost of \$11,660.00, amending the budget accordingly.

C. City-Wide Flower Purchase

Council will consider approving the annual city-wide flower purchase for 2020 from Zeinstra Greenhouse and Diemers Greenhouse for a total project cost of \$8,574.00.

D. Resolutions 2020-01 through 2020-05

Council will consider adopting Resolutions 2020-01 thru 2020-05 for Ordinance Enforcement Officers, 2020 Council Meeting Dates, 2020 Employee Holiday Dates, 2020 Street Flag Dates and 2020 Street Closures.

- **11. Communications:** The November 2019 Public Safety Report and the November 2019 Water Renewal Report
- 12. Accounts Payable \$234,499.74
- 13. Public Comments
- 14. Staff Comments
- 15. Council Comments
- 16. Adjournment

Note: All public comment limited to two minutes, when recognized please rise and give your name and address